
Totals

1) General Information: Includes All Homeless
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
26 14 12 0 0 26 0 026

330 216 114 0 0 0 31 143330
82 42 40 0 0 0 9 4541

155 67 88 31 31 25 15 4459
100 51 49 21 13 14 1 4025

693 390 303 52 44 65 56 272481

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0

111 36 4
20 7 0
7 1 0
5 5 1

143 49 5

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
5
1
1
0

7

Age
Unkn

Totals

2) General Information: Includes Homeless in Emergency Shelters
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
54 41 13 0 0 0 4 2154
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 01
44 20 24 12 9 7 1 1115
19 10 9 4 5 3 0 74

119 72 47 16 14 10 5 3974

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
19 8 2
2 0 0
2 1 0
0 0 0

23 9 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
0
0
1
0

1

Age
Unkn

Totals

3) General Information: Includes Homeless in Transitional Housing
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
13 6 7 0 0 0 3 1013
4 2 2 0 0 0 1 22
39 15 24 9 8 6 0 1616
11 6 5 3 1 1 1 43

67 29 38 12 9 7 5 3234

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
1 0 0

2 0 0

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
0
0
0
0

0

Age
Unkn
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Totals

4) General Information: Includes Homeless from Street Count and those for whom no
service was available

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
26 14 12 0 0 26 0 026

263 169 94 0 0 0 24 112263
76 39 37 0 0 0 8 4338
72 32 40 10 14 12 14 1728
70 35 35 14 7 10 0 2918

507 289 218 24 21 48 46 201373

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
92 28 2
17 7 0
5 0 0
4 5 1

118 40 3

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
5
1
0
0

6

Age
Unkn

Totals

5) General Information: Includes Homeless from Street Count
Population

FemaleMale
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
26 14 12 0 0 26 0 026

232 154 78 0 0 0 23 93232
72 37 35 0 0 0 8 4136
66 31 35 8 12 12 13 1626
52 25 27 10 5 9 0 2214

448 261 187 18 17 47 44 172334

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
87 26 2
15 7 0
5 0 0
4 2 0

111 35 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
1
1
0
0

2

Age
Unkn

Totals

6) General Information: Includes Homeless meeting Federal Definition of Chronic
Homelessness

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Single Adults (18 or older)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under) 5 3 2 0 0 5 0 05

196 121 75 0 0 0 15 81196

201 124 77 0 0 5 15 81201

Total
Population

0 0 0
76 20 2

76 20 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
2

2

Age
Unkn
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Totals

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
5 3 2 0 0 5 0 05

196 121 75 0 0 0 15 81196
62 32 30 0 0 0 7 3231
72 33 39 8 17 16 4 2025
40 21 19 9 4 7 0 1710

375 210 165 17 21 28 26 150267

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
76 20 2
18 4 0
5 1 0
2 1 0

101 26 2

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
2
1
1
0

4

Age
Unkn

7) General Information: Includes Homeless meeting State Definition of Chronic
Homelessness

Totals

Population
FemaleMale

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
64 40 24 0 0 0 2 2664
2 1 1 0 0 0 0 11
9 2 7 0 5 0 0 44
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00

75 43 32 0 5 0 2 3169

Total
Population

0 0 0
0 0 0
24 10 0
1 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0

25 10 0

0-5 6-11 12-17 18-23 24-44 45-54 55-69 70+
0
0
2
0
0
0

2

Age
Unkn

8) General Information: Includes people receiving Housing Assistance to Prevent
Homelessness

Totals

9) Services Provided: Includes all Homeless and those receiving Housing Assistance
Households

Hotel/Motel/
Camp

VoucherEmergency
Shelter

Total
Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 026
31 54 0 0 13394
2 1 0 0 242
2 15 0 0 1663
4 3 1 0 325

39 73 1 0 34550

Service
was not
available

Transitional
Housing

Rent/
Mortgage

Assistance
Unsheltered/
Street Count

0
26

232
36
26
14

334

0
0
64
1
4
0

69

Permanent
Supportive

Housing
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Totals

10) Services with McKinney-Vento Funding: Includes all Homeless and those receiving
Housing Assistance

Households
Total

Households

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 01
0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 01
0 0 0 0 00

0 0 0 0 02

0
0
0
0
0
0

0

Hotel/Motel/
Camp

Voucher
Emergency

Shelter
Service
was not
available

Transitional
Housing

Rent/
Mortgage

Assistance
Unsheltered/
Street Count

Permanent
Supportive

Housing
0
0
1
0
1
0

2

Totals

11) Race/Ethnicity Distribution: Includes all Homeless
Population

American
Indian or

Alaska Native White
Black or
African

American
Unknown
Race/
Ethnicity

Hispanic
or Latino TOTALAsian

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 00
1 2 2 21 0 260
1 5 15 290 13 3300
0 4 4 70 4 820
3 12 0 137 0 1550
1 1 9 88 1 1000

6 24 30 606 18 6930

Native
Hawaiian/P.

Islander
0
0
6
0
3
0

9

Totals

Population

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

American
Indian or

Alaska Native White
Black or
African

American
Unknown
Race/
Ethnicity

Hispanic
or Latino TOTALAsian

0 0 0 0 0 00
0 1 1 3 0 50
1 3 10 169 8 1960
0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 00
0 0 0 0 0 00

1 4 11 172 8 2010

Native
Hawaiian/P.

Islander
0
0
5
0
0
0

5

12) Race/Ethnicity Distribution: Includes all Homeless meeting the Federal Definition of
Chronic Homelessness
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Totals

Population

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

American
Indian or

Alaska Native White
Black or
African

American
Unknown
Race/
Ethnicity

Hispanic
or Latino TOTALAsian

0 0 0 0 0 00
0 1 1 3 0 50
1 3 10 169 8 1960
0 4 4 52 2 620
0 5 0 67 0 720
1 0 5 33 1 400

2 13 20 324 11 3750

Native
Hawaiian/P.

Islander
0
0
5
0
0
0

5

13) Race/Ethnicity Distribution: Includes all Homeless meeting the State Definition of
Chronic Homelessness

Totals

14) Present Situation: Includes Homeless households from Street Count and those for
whom no service was available

Households
Street CampingSquatting OtherCar

Motel/
HotelHospital

Staying W
/ Friends
or FamilyTotal

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
1 0 2 0 0 21 2 026
18 1 41 5 11 84 61 42263
3 0 7 1 3 10 13 138
2 0 0 0 4 11 7 428
1 0 0 0 2 9 4 218

25 1 50 6 20 135 87 49373

Totals

Population in Households
Street CampingSquatting OtherCar

Motel/
HotelHospital

Staying W
/ Friends
or FamilyTotal

Couple without children
One Parent Family with children

Single Adults (18 or older)

Two Parent Family with children

Unaccompanied Pregnant Youth (17 or under)
Unaccompanied Youth (17 or under)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00
1 0 2 0 0 21 2 026
18 1 41 5 11 84 61 42263
6 0 14 2 6 20 26 276
5 0 0 0 9 24 25 972
3 0 0 0 11 35 13 870

33 1 57 7 37 184 127 61507

15) Present Situation: Includes Homeless from Street Count and those for whom no
service was available
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Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted by landlord

Kicked Out by family / friends
Medical Problem

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

0

0

0

0

0By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol (In Home)

Gambling 0

Couldn't afford rent

0
Mental or Emotional Disorder

0
Pregnancy

0
Runaway

0

Other
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Manufactured Park Closure
0

16) Causes of Homelessness: Includes all Homeless Households
Households

Total
Households

Couple
without
children

One Parent
Family with

children
Single Adults
(18 or older)

Two Parent
Family with
children

Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth
(17 or under)

Unaccompanied
Youth (17 or
under)

19

0

2

10

5

0

0

0

0

7

0

8

1

8

0

10

0

4

5

1

68

98

1

5

41

15

33

47

13

165

0

160

64

30

42

3

39

36

118

35

10

12

1

0

4

1

2

5

3

22

0

24

7

3

12

3

4

9

16

6

10

16

0

0

10

1

7

2

0

26

0

26

5

11

11

3

6

15

23

5

7

5

0

0

1

1

4

1

1

15

0

16

4

3

4

1

4

4

4

3

114

131

4

15

61

18

46

55

17

235

0

234

81

55

69

20

53

68

166

50
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Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted by landlord

Kicked Out by family / friends
Medical Problem

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

0

0

0

0

0By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol (In Home)

Gambling 0

Couldn't afford rent

0
Mental or Emotional Disorder

0
Pregnancy

0
Runaway

0

Other
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Manufactured Park Closure
0

17) Causes of Homelessness: Includes Homeless Households in Emergency Shelter,
Motel/Camp Vouchers & Transitional Housing

Households
Total

Households
Couple
without
children

One Parent
Family with

children
Single Adults
(18 or older)

Two Parent
Family with

children
Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth

(17 or under)
Unaccompanied

Youth (17 or
under)

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

13

8

0

0

15

2

3

2

3

26

0

18

11

12

10

1

4

6

27

5

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

2

0

0

0

1

0

4

4

0

0

4

1

3

2

0

10

0

9

3

8

3

2

1

6

16

4

1

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

3

0

4

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

1

18

13

0

0

20

3

7

4

3

39

0

33

14

20

15

3

6

12

44

10
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Child Abuse

Criminal History

Drug/Alcohol (Self)
Evicted by landlord

Kicked Out by family / friends
Medical Problem

Poor Rental History

Property Sold

Unemployed

0

0

0

0

0By Choice

Credit

Domestic Violence
Drug/Alcohol (In Home)

Gambling 0

Couldn't afford rent

0
Mental or Emotional Disorder

0
Pregnancy

0
Runaway

0

Other
0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Manufactured Park Closure
0

Households
Total

Households
Couple
without
children

One Parent
Family with

children
Single Adults
(18 or older)

Two Parent
Family with

children
Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth

(17 or under)
Unaccompanied

Youth (17 or
under)

19

0

2

10

5

0

0

0

0

7

0

8

1

8

0

10

0

4

5

1

55

90

1

5

26

13

30

45

10

139

0

142

53

18

32

2

35

30

91

30

10

12

1

0

4

1

2

5

3

22

0

22

7

3

10

3

4

9

15

6

6

12

0

0

6

0

4

0

0

16

0

17

2

3

8

1

5

9

7

1

6

4

0

0

0

1

3

1

1

12

0

12

4

3

4

1

3

4

4

2

96

118

4

15

41

15

39

51

14

196

0

201

67

35

54

17

47

56

122

40

18) Causes of Homelessness: Includes Homeless Households from Street Count and
those for whom no service was available

K-5

Total 

9-12
6-8 16

161

44

31

19) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless
Population

No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

16

92

44

31
0

69

0

0
Unknown Grade 70 1 69
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K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 0

0

0

0

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0
Unknown Grade 0 0 0

20) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Unaccompanied
Pregnant Youth

K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 0

26

0

10

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

0

11

0

10
0

15

0

0
Unknown Grade 16 1 15

21) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Unaccompanied Youth
(17 & under)

K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 8

87

30

15

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

8

53

30

15
0

34

0

0
Unknown Grade 34 0 34

22) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Children in One Parent
Families
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K-5

Total

9-12
6-8 8

48

14

6

Population
No, Child is
not attending
school

Total Children
by Grade
Level

Yes, Child is
attending
school

8

28

14

6
0

20

0

0
Unknown Grade 20 0 20

23) School Attendance by Grade Level: Includes all Homeless Children in Two Parent
Families

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

25
19
15
27
73
20
90

114
46

24) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all Homeless
Population

Male
3
3
72
17
43
18

100
103
60

Female
0
0
3
0
0
1
1
0
1

0-11
0
1
5
0
2
2
3
6
2

28
20
78
44

112
35

186
207
103

0
1
1
0
2
0
0
4
0

28
21
78
44

110
37

181
197
100

28
22
87
44

116
38

190
217
106

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 223 190 5 14 388 6 372 413

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

12
7
7
14
51
14
71
71
35

25) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all Homeless meeting the Federal
Definition of Chronic Homelessness

Population
Male

2
2
35
12
15
6
56
42
32

Female
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0-11
0
0
1
0
1
2
2
4
2

14
9
41
26
63
18

125
108
65

0
0
0
0
2
0
0
1
0

14
9
42
26
66
20

127
113
67

14
9
42
26
66
20

127
113
67

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 124 77 0 5 194 2 201 201

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population
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Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

16
9
13
15
61
17
84
94
44

Population
Male

2
2
58
14
27
13
83
76
50

Female
0
0
3
0
0
1
1
0
1

0-11
0
0
3
0
2
2
2
4
2

18
11
64
29
84
27

164
163
91

0
0
1
0
2
0
0
3
0

18
11
62
29
83
29

158
155
88

18
11
71
29
88
30

167
170
94

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 210 165 6 15 651 6 267 375

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population

26) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all Homeless meeting the State
Definition of Chronic Homelessness

Farmworkers
Domestic Violence
Correction Release in last 90 days

Veterans

Physical Disability

Mental or Emotional Disorder
Developmental Disability

Substance Abuse
Dual diagnosis (Mental Health and Substance Abuse)

5
6
1
2
12
3
6
20
2

Population
Male

1
0
9
3
16
5
17
27
10

Female
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0-11
0
1
0
0
0
0
1
2
0

6
5
10
5
28
8
22
44
12

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0

6
6
10
5
27
8
23
42
12

6
6
10
5
28
8
23
47
12

Total with a Secondary Population Characteristics 42 47 0 4 84 1 82 89

12-17 18+
Age

Unknown
Total

Households
Total

Population

27) Secondary Population Characteristics: Includes all those who do NOT meet the
State Criteria for Chronic Homelessness
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